



DUJODWALA PRODUCTS LIMITED

Head Office : 812, Tulsiani Chambers, 212, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

Tel. : 91-22-3307 9300 / 2282 4089 • Fax : 91-22-3307 9381 / 2284 1281

E-mail : power@bom3.vsnl.net.in • Web. : www.dujodwala.com



Dujodwala Products Limited							
Village Kumbhivali, Savroli Kharpada Road,							
Khalapur-410202, Dist. Raigad (Maharashtra)							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31 ST DECEMBER, 2012.							
							(Rs. In Lacs)
Sr. No.		Quarter Ended on			For Nine months ended on		Year ended
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	on 31.3.2012
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	(Audited)
1	Net Sales / Income from operations including Trading Sales	6,827.15	5,839.24	5,248.23	17,981.91	17,822.30	23,895.29
	Less: Excise Duty	534.29	674.56	436.70	1,576.76	1,477.61	1,872.57
		6,292.86	5,164.68	4,811.53	16,405.15	16,344.69	22,022.72
2	Other Income	33.08	88.83	2.68	124.31	9.54	66.37
3	Total Income [1 + 2]	6,325.94	5,253.51	4,814.21	16,529.46	16,354.23	22,089.09
4	Expenditure						
	[a] Consumption of Raw Materials	4,458.40	3,635.83	4,363.96	12,050.41	12,206.16	15,150.44
	[b] Purchase of Traded goods	759.58	373.23	669.37	1,553.41	1,332.15	1,891.78
	[c] Increase/decrease (+/-) in stock in trade and work in process	(48.07)	89.03	(485.54)	(456.30)	(213.10)	515.53
	[d] Employees Cost	212.89	186.65	193.69	571.36	480.13	655.99
	[e] Depreciation	110.83	104.72	99.66	320.46	292.17	380.97
	[f] Other Expenditure	566.26	642.45	652.77	1,686.38	1,871.13	2,504.90
	[g] Total	6,059.89	5,031.91	5,493.91	15,725.72	15,968.64	21,099.61
5	Interest	149.59	115.79	134.88	439.89	359.88	664.80
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax [3]-[4+5+6]	116.46	105.81	(814.58)	363.85	25.71	324.68
8	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(10.22)
9	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax [7-8]	116.46	105.81	(814.58)	363.85	25.71	334.90
10	Extra-Ordinary Items [Net of tax expenses]	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period [9 - 10]	116.46	105.81	(814.58)	363.85	25.71	334.90
12	Paid-up equity share capital [Face Value of each share Rs.10/-]	905.27	905.27	905.27	905.27	905.27	905.27
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	[a] Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)						
	- Basic	1.29	1.17	(9.01)	4.01	0.28	3.70
	- Diluted	1.29	1.00	(8.00)	4.01	0.25	3.17

	[b] Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)						
	- Basic	1.29	1.17	(9.01)	4.01	0.28	3.70
	- Diluted	1.29	1.00	(8.00)	4.01	0.25	3.17
15	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	4,851,215	4,851,215	4,851,215	4,851,215	4,851,215	4,851,215
	- Percentage of shareholding	53.59	53.59	53.59	53.59	53.59	53.59
16	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares						
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)						
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	4,201,465	4,201,465	4,201,465	4,201,465	4,201,465	4,201,465
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	46.41	46.41	46.41	46.41	46.41	46.41

NOTES :

- 1] The above Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 9th February, 2013.
- 2] The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above unaudited financial results in terms of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- 3] Details of Investors complaints:- Opening - Nil, Received during the quarter - Nil and Closing - Nil .
- 4] The segmentwise reporting as defined in AS-17 is not applicable since the company has only one reportable segment 'Chemicals'.
- 5] Provision for tax will be made at the year end. The Company has paid advance tax of Rs. 75 lacs upto 31st Dec-2012.
- 6] Corresponding figures of the previous period/ year have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9th February, 2013.



DUJODWALA PRODUCTS LIMITED
Pannkaj Dujodwala
PANNKAJ DUJODWALA
MANAGING DIRECTOR